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Response options:  Response options are listed just as they appear on the instrument.

Count and column percentage (%):  The Count column contains the number of faculty who selected the corresponding response 
option.  The column percentage represents the percentage of faculty selecting the corresponding response option.

FSSE 2020 Respondent Profile 
About This Report

The display below highlights details in the FSSE Respondent Profile  report that are important to keep in mind when interpreting your results.  
For more information about the survey, please visit our website (fsse.indiana.edu) or contact a member of the FSSE team.

Sample:  The FSSE Respondent Profile  report is based on information from all faculty at your institution who responded to the survey 
based on their experiences teaching either a lower- or upper-division course.  Faculty who responded based on another type of course or 
who did not report the course level are not included in this report.

Class level:  Frequency distributions are reported separately for faculty who teach lower-division and upper-division courses.

Item numbers:  Item numbering corresponds to the survey facsimile included in your Institutional Report  and available on the 
FSSE website.

Item wording:  Survey items are in the same order and wording as they appear on the instrument.
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Response Options Count % Count % Count %
13. DAapptcol Arts & Humanities 1441 33 995 16 2436 23

Biological Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural 
Resources 364 8 414 7 778 7

Physical Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer 
Sciences 656 15 445 7 1101 11

Social Sciences 541 12 806 13 1347 13
Business 223 5 791 13 1014 10
Communications, Media, & Public Relations 164 4 300 5 464 4
Education 267 6 612 10 879 8
Engineering 84 2 271 4 355 3
Health Professions 228 5 865 14 1093 10
Social Service Professions 80 2 278 5 358 3
Other disciplines 313 7 281 5 594 6
Total 4361 100 6058 100 10419 100

14a. DAapptcrs No 192 4 139 2 331 3
Yes 4202 96 5957 98 10159 97

Total 4394 100 6096 100 10490 100

14b. DAcrscol Arts & Humanities 45 22 28 16 73 19

Biological Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural 
Resources 8 4 12 7 20 5

Physical Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer 
Sciences 17 8 11 6 28 7

Social Sciences 24 12 17 10 41 11
Business 14 7 21 12 35 9
Communications, Media, & Public Relations 12 6 9 5 21 6
Education 15 7 19 11 34 9
Engineering 5 2 5 3 10 3
Health Professions 9 4 23 13 32 8
Social Service Professions 6 3 4 2 10 3
Other disciplines 51 25 22 13 73 19
Total 206 100 171 100 377 100

33. ugstudents 0 3 0 1 0 4 0
1-25 308 8 607 11 915 9
26-50 583 14 1,004 18 1,587 16
51-75 567 14 887 16 1,454 15
76-100 680 17 962 17 1,642 17
101-125 454 11 623 11 1,077 11
126-150 376 9 460 8 836 9
151-200 500 12 511 9 1,011 10
201-300 350 9 358 6 708 7
More than 300 students 217 5 200 4 417 4
Total 4,038 100 5,613 100 9,651 100

34. ugcrsnum 0 9 0 10 0 19 0
1 357 9 518 9 875 9
2 528 13 886 16 1,414 15
3 428 11 749 13 1,177 12
4 669 17 886 16 1,555 16
5 410 10 558 10 968 10
6 514 13 750 13 1,264 13
7 238 6 314 6 552 6
8 395 10 427 8 822 9
9 or more courses 486 12 497 9 983 10
Total 4,034 100 5,595 100 9,629 100

FSSE 2020 Respondent Profile

TotalLower Division Upper Division

Estimate the total number of 
undergraduate  students you 
have taught during the current 
school year.

FSSE 2020 Aggregate

What is the general academic 
discipline of your 
appointment?

If #14a is No: What is the 
general academic discipline 
of your selected course 
section?

Is your selected course 
section in the same academic 
discipline as your 
appointment?

Enter the total number of 
undergraduate  courses you 
have taught or are scheduled 
to teach during the current 
school year.
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35. gradcrsnum 0 3,224 80 3,463 62 6,687 70
1 376 9 905 16 1,281 13
2 227 6 568 10 795 8
3 77 2 295 5 372 4
4 or more courses 121 3 360 6 481 5
Total 4,025 100 5,591 100 9,616 100

36. ffulltime Part-time 1,069 26 1,053 19 2,122 22
Full-time 2,966 74 4,542 81 7,508 78

Total 4,035 100 5,595 100 9,630 100
37. adjunct No 2,935 73 4,525 81 7,460 78

Yes 1,085 27 1,063 19 2,148 22
Total 4,020 100 5,588 100 9,608 100

38. admin No 3,324 83 4,425 80 7,749 81
Yes 690 17 1,140 20 1,830 19
Total 4,014 100 5,565 100 9,579 100

39. rank18 Professor 795 20 1,383 25 2,178 23
Associate Professor 709 18 1,220 22 1,929 20
Assistant Professor 684 17 1,277 23 1,961 20
Instructor 803 20 649 12 1,452 15
Senior or Master Lecturer 104 3 81 1 185 2
Lecturer 519 13 461 8 980 10
Clinical Professor 12 0 20 0 32 0
Clinical Associate Professor 8 0 21 0 29 0
Clinical Assistant Professor 13 0 32 1 45 0
Clinical Instructor 13 0 47 1 60 1
Clinical Lecturer 1 0 4 0 5 0
Senior Research Professor or Scientist 0 0 0 0 0 0
Associate Research Professor or Scientist 2 0 3 0 5 0
Assistant Research Professor or Scientist 2 0 3 0 5 0
Research Instructor 3 0 3 0 6 0

Professor of Practice, Professional Practice, 
or Artist in Residence 9 0 24 0 33 0

Emeritus faculty 10 0 24 0 34 0
Visiting faculty 64 2 80 1 144 1
Graduate Teaching Assistant 103 3 51 1 154 2
Other 178 4 200 4 378 4
Total 4,032 100 5,583 100 9,615 100

40. tenure No tenure system at this institution 339 9 339 6 678 7
Not on tenure track, but this institution has a 
tenure system 1,778 45 1,777 33 3,555 38

On tenure track but not tenured 554 14 1,080 20 1,634 17
Tenured 1,238 32 2,234 41 3,472 37
Total 3,909 100 5,430 100 9,339 100

41. yrsteachcol 4 or less 654 17 821 15 1,475 16
5-9 698 18 957 17 1,655 18
10-19 1,236 31 1,670 30 2,906 31
20-29 798 20 1,190 22 1,988 21
30 or more 564 14 838 15 1,402 15
Total 3,950 100 5,476 100 9,426 100

42. terminal Yes, in the field that I teach 2,606 65 4,169 75 6,775 71
Yes, in a different field 236 6 344 6 580 6
No 1,141 29 1,028 19 2,169 23
Total 3,983 100 5,541 100 9,524 100

What is your current tenure 
status?

Number of years teaching at 
any  college or university

Do you hold a terminal 
degree (the highest degree 
awarded)?

Does your institution 
consider you to be an adjunct 
faculty member?

Which of the following best 
describes your academic rank 
or title?

Enter the total number of 
graduate  courses you have 
taught or are scheduled to 
teach during the current 
school year.

During this academic term, 
does your institution consider 
you to be employed full-time 
or part-time?

Do you hold an 
administrative position?
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43. degreeprog No 3,613 91 5,206 94 8,819 93
Yes 374 9 331 6 705 7
Total 3,987 100 5,537 100 9,524 100

44. degree18 Doctoral degree 2,263 56 3,951 71 6,214 65
Master's degree 1,537 38 1,405 25 2,942 31
Other 210 5 231 4 441 5
Total 4,010 100 5,587 100 9,597 100

45. Age fagecat 34 or younger 524 14 473 9 997 11
35-44 988 26 1,280 24 2,268 25
45-54 958 25 1,382 26 2,340 26
55-64 895 24 1,342 26 2,237 25
65 or older 432 11 763 15 1,195 13
Total 3,797 100 5,240 100 9,037 100

46. fgenderid Man 1,736 44 2,386 43 4,122 43
Woman 2,032 51 2,872 52 4,904 52
Another gender identity 26 1 19 0 45 0
I prefer not to respond 184 5 238 4 422 4
Total 3,978 100 5,515 100 9,493 100

47. uscitizen No 140 4 197 4 337 4
Yes 3,801 96 5,275 96 9,076 96
Total 3,941 100 5,472 100 9,413 100

48. fre_amind American Indian or Alaska Native 56 1 79 1 135 1
fre_asian Asian 180 5 393 7 573 6
fre_black Black or African American 393 10 508 9 901 10
fre_latino Hispanic or Latina/o 216 5 281 5 497 5
fre_mena Middle Eastern or North African 72 2 88 2 160 2

fre_pacific Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 12 0 14 0 26 0
fre_white White 2,851 72 3,901 71 6,752 72

fre_another Another race or ethnicity 52 1 69 1 121 1
fre_pnr I prefer not to respond 308 8 401 7 709 8

fre_all19 American Indian or Alaska Native 24 1 34 1 58 1
Asian 151 4 346 6 497 5
Black or African American 367 9 462 8 829 9
Hispanic or Latina/o 135 3 181 3 316 3
Middle Eastern or North African 56 1 67 1 123 1
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 3 0 5 0 8 0
White 2,723 69 3,716 68 6,439 68
Another race or ethnicity 28 1 47 1 75 1
Multiracial 153 4 223 4 376 4
I prefer not to respond 308 8 401 7 709 8
Total 3,948 100 5,482 100 9,430 100

49. fsexorient17 Straight (heterosexual) 3,276 82 4,611 83 7,887 83
Bisexual 82 2 121 2 203 2
Gay 88 2 114 2 202 2
Lesbian 44 1 86 2 130 1
Queer 49 1 53 1 102 1
Questioning or unsure 5 0 6 0 11 0
Another sexual orientation 21 1 18 0 39 0
I prefer not to respond 427 11 527 10 954 10
Total 3,992 100 5,536 100 9,528 100

Which of the following best 
describes your sexual 
orientation?

How would you describe 
yourself? 
(Select all that apply.)

Are you a U.S. citizen or 
permanent resident?

What is the highest degree 
you have earned?

What is your gender identity?

Racial/ethnic identification 
based on selections above 
where each faculty member is 
represented only once.

Are you currently working 
towards a degree?
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